RESOLUTION NO. 122

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 71 FOR 2018 REGARDING THE CANCELLATION AND CHARGE BACK OF AN UNENFORCEABLE DELINQUENT REAL PROPERTY TAX LIEN FOR 21 CLINTON AVE IN THE CITY OF ALBANY

Introduced: 3/12/18 By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 71 of 2018 this Honorable body Authorized the Cancellation and Charge Back of an Unenforceable Delinquent Real Property Tax Lien for 21 Clinton Ave in the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, Based on recent title search information provided the Legislature regarding the tax lien year and map number, an amendment of resolution No. 71 of 2018 is needed, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 71 for 2018 be amended as follows:

Any reference to 21 Clinton Ave should be replaced with 21 Clinton Ave (known as 19 Clinton Ave)

In the first WHEREAS clause, delete 2016 and replace with 1996, and

Delete 76.26-4-15 and replace with 76.26-4-13

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 3/12/18